

Generated at 3/12/2019 02:05

CH21 21 .6 - Stop Sign at Pendleton Avenue and State Road 13

BE IT ORDAINED by the Town Board of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana:

That the following intersection, which is in the corporate limits of the Town of Lapel and currently identified as Pendleton Avenue and Indiana State Road 13 shall be designated as follows:

1. That the intersection of Pendleton Avenue and Indiana State Road 13 shall be designated that Pendleton Avenue, maintained by the Town of Lapel, shall be designed as a stop street for traffic traveling in the direction from the southeast where Pendleton Avenue intersects with Indiana State Road 13.

NOW, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Town Board of Trustees, of the Town of Lapel, Madison County, Indiana:

That the intersection of Pendleton Avenue and Indiana State Road 13 shall be designated as a stop for all vehicular traffic traveling in the direction from the southeast.

Further, that vehicles traveling on Indiana State Road 13, in a northerly direction, shall remain subject to the stop sign maintained and controlled by the State of Indiana.

That this Ordinance shall become effective on the posting of the stop sign, on Pendleton Avenue, for all vehicular traffic traveling in the direction from the southeast.

Read and Adopted this 19th Day of July, 2012.

Further Information

6-2012

Date Passed: 7/19/2012